
Indiana Wesleyan  -vs- Grace (Ind.) 
2016-04-21 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: England, Hannah (1)
Loss: Nixon, Haley (1)
HBP: None
PB: Weaver, Carlie, Springer, Alex, Guevara, Janessa, Kreitzer, Sara, Lee, Michaela, Franklin, Allison, Bowman, Amanda, England, Hannah,
Cody, Morgan, Roman, Mariah, Elliott, Chandler
 
Start: 17:00   Time: 17:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana Wesleyan 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 5 8 3
Grace (Ind.) 1 5 0 1 0 4 0 11 13 2

Indiana Wesleyan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carson, Kaisey lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kooistra, Kelsey ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Springer, Alex dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meyers, Kelsey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kreitzer, Sara rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nixon, Haley p 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Weaver, Carlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guevara, Janessa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bogear, Gabby 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Bexell, Allison cf 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Roth, Amber 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Abby 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Magner, Tori c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 3 2 4 0

2B: Carson, Kaisey (1); Bexell, Allison (1)
SB: Kreitzer, Sara (1)
E: Kooistra, Kelsey (2); Bogear, Gabby (1)

Grace (Ind.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Herbster, Hannah lf 4 3 3 0 0 1 0
Heim, Sam cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Knight, Clarissa ss 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Elliott, Chandler dp 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Garner, Kyleigh 2b 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Bobb, Emily 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Roman, Mariah 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lee, Michaela 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody, Morgan 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
McClellan, Elaina 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Gregory, Kati c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mozingo, Abby rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Bowman, Amanda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    England, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Franklin, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 13 9 4 8 0

2B: Garner, Kyleigh (1); McClellan, Elaina (1)
SH: Garner, Kyleigh (1); Gregory, Kati (1)
SF: Elliott, Chandler (1)
SB: Herbster, Hannah (1); Heim, Sam (1)
E: Herbster, Hannah (1); Heim, Sam (1)

Indiana Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nixon, Haley (L, 1) 3.0 6 6 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 18 0 0 –
Weaver, Carlie 2.0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 –
Guevara, Janessa 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
Carson, Kaisey 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 –
Totals 12 11 8 4 8 0 0 0 0 29 36 0 0

Grace (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bowman, Amanda 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 –
England, Hannah (W, 1) 3.0 4 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 0 0 –
Franklin, Allison 2.0 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 –
Totals 8 5 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 31 0 0
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